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Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from PACs and Other Committees

Candidate Name
ESTRUTH, JERRY THOMAS

PICKERING, CHARLES W "CHIP" JR

HOFFMAN, JAY C
TURNER, JAMES "JIM" W
SANDLIN, MAX A JR
SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS
BRADY, KEVIN

JONES, EMIL JR
GRANGER, KAY

BOYD, F ALLEN JR
WEILAND, RICHARD PAUL
WATKINS, WESLEY WADE
ROGAN, JAMES E
SESSIONS, PETER ANDERSON

LOWRY-TOWNSEND, ROSE MARIE

SYBERT, RICHARD P
DAVIS, DANNY K
HANCOCK, JUDITH L
SHUSTER, BOB
PETERSON, JOHN E
REYES, SILVESTRE
GOODE, VIRGIL HJR
HELLMANN, ROBERT F
POULAND, JOHN CORBIT
PARMER, HUGH QUAY
PITTS, JOSEPH RUSSELL
SHERMAN, BRAD
DELAHUNT, WILLIAM D
SNYDER, VICTOR FREDERICK
ROTHMAN, STEVEN RICHARD
DONOVAN, KATHLEEN A
DIAL, GERALD OSCAR
MARTYNICK, KAREN L
TEAGUE, EDWARD B
GRABER, BENJAMIN "BEN"
GORDON, BARRY
BENNETT, JOHN O IlI
WEXLER, ROBERT
STODOLA, MARK

DUGAN, MICHAEL T
SHIMKUS, JOHN MONDY
KAHN, DOUGLAS THOMPSON
MURRAY, WILLARD H JR
BOSWELL, LEONARD L
RILEY, ROBERT R
WILSON, ROBERT T JR
BERRY, ROBERT MARION
FRIEDEN, JOHN C
PROSSER, DAVID T JR
HEARD, B KEITH

Congressional Candidate Table 8c

January 1, 1995 - June 30, 1996

State District Party
CA 15 Democratic Party
MS 03 Republican Party
IL 20 Democratic Party
TX 02 Democratic Party
TX 01 Democratic Party
TX 16  Democratic Party
TX 08 Republican Party
IL 02 Democratic Party
TX 12 Republican Party
FL 02 Democratic Party
SD 00 Democratic Party
OK 03 Republican Party
CA 27 Republican Party
TX 05 Republican Party
NC 07 Democratic Party
CA 24  Republican Party
IL 07 Democratic Party
KS 03 Democratic Party
PA 05 Republican Party
PA 05 Republican Party
TX 16 Democratic Party
VA 05 Democratic Party
IN 07 Democratic Party
TX 05 Democratic Party
TX 12 Democratic Party
PA 16  Republican Party
CA 24  Democratic Party
MA 10 Democratic Party
AR 02 Democratic Party
NJ 09 Democratic Party
NJ 09 Republican Party
AL 03 Democratic Party
PA 16  Republican Party
MA 10 Republican Party
FL 19 Democratic Party
CA 27 Democratic Party
NJ 12  Republican Party
FL 19 Democratic Party
AR 02 Democratic Party
OR 02 Democratic Party
IL 20 Republican Party
CA 27 Democratic Party
CA 37 Democratic Party
1A 03 Democratic Party
AL 03 Republican Party
AL 04 Democratic Party
AR 01 Democratic Party
KS 02 Democratic Party
Wi 08 Republican Party
MS 03 Republican Party

Incumbent/

Contributions from PACs

Challenger/Open and Other Committees

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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283,400
252,089
210,773
197,225
179,800
144,875
143,523
142,550
140,468
137,573
136,250
124,350
114,835
106,700
106,581
103,900
98,050
97,919
96,347
91,145
89,815
79,550
79,500
79,250
78,500
75,640
70,450
65,900
63,749
63,500
63,298
59,000
57,113
56,000
55,550
53,211
51,981
51,750
51,450
51,000
50,926
48,100
46,700
43,060
41,700
41,000
40,035
36,440
34,900
32,800



